

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2061/2010

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State submits that

he is not having a copy of the brief and prays for s  
hort  
adjournment.

In view of the prayer made, as a last chance, the matter is  
adjourned for two weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.07.27  
17:04:26 IST  
Reason: