

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2061/2010

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the sole respondent even on the  
fourth call.

Mr. V.K. Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the appellant -  
State of H.P. candidly submits before us that he has just received  
papers to appear in this matter today itself. He seeks little time  
to make himself ready in the matter.

In view of that, list the matter on Tuesday, the 15

th  
September, 2015.

We request Mr. Sharma to inform the learned counsel for the  
sole respondent to appear in this matter without fail.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vishal Anand  
Date: 2015.09.04  
15:50:13 EAST  
Reason: