

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2061/2010

STATE OF H.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of H.P. started his arguments at 3.50 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter part-heard.

List the Criminal Appeal tomorrow i.e., 16<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 as Part-Heard.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER